3500 Series Knob
Description: Cylindrical Locks - Grade 2 > 3500 Series Knob
Applications - Standard Duty Commercial Door Thickness - 1 3/8" - 1 3/4"
- Standard Door Prep - 2 1/8" Diameter (Cross
Bore)
- Latch Hole - 1" Diameter (Edge Bore) Backset - 2 3/4"
 - 2 3/8" - Optional
Certifications - BHMA Certified ANSI A156.2, Series 4000,

Copyright © 2006 Hager Companies, Inc.         Test Lab:  Intertek Testing Services
ASAKASCC3510
3500 SERIES LOCKS HOW TO ORDER
Product Group
35 - Cylinder, Grade 2
23/8” US3
Function
10 - Passage, Closet
 Latch/Single
 Locking
17 - Single Dummy
 Trim
25 - Communicating,
 Exit
27 - BTB Dummy Trim
40 - Privacy, BEdroom,
 Bath Lock
50 - Office
53 - Entry/Double
 Locking
70 - Classroom Lock
73 - Corridor
79 - Keyed
 Communicating
80 - Storeroom Lock
Backset/Faceplate
2-3/4” (70 mm), SC (standard)
2-3/4” (70 mm), RC
2-3/8” (60 mm), SC
2-3/8” (60 mm), RC
Finish
US3 - Knob/Lever
US4
US10
US10B
US26D
US32
US32D - Knob Only
Conventional
Keyway
SCC - Schlage C
AR1 - Arrow
C60 - Corbin 60
C67 - Corbin 67
C77 - Corbin 77
CL4 - Corbin L4
SCE - Schlage E
SCF - Schlage F
KW1 - Kwikset
RD1 - Russwin D1
SGT - Sargent LA
YAP - Yale E1R (Para)
YGA - Yale GA
WE - Weiser E
Keying
KA - Keyed Alike
KD - Keyed Different
MK - Master Key
CMK - Construction Master Key
 (C Keyway only)
GMK - Grand Master Key
SK - Customer Specified Keying
0BC - “0” Bitted Cylinder
1BC - “1” Bitted Cylinder
Strike
ASA (standard)
Full
RC Full
TEE
TW
Options
TW - Tactile Warning
LL - Leadlined

1. If master-keyed, include master key instruction sheet with order (available in catalog or online).
* Small format interchangeable core sold separately.  Available in Best Keyways only, A Standard.
Ordering example: 3553 2-3/4” SC US26D WTN NC ASA SFIC
LOCKS
US26
Interior
Finish
(if different)
APL
Lever Style
APL - Apollo Knob
ARC - Archer Lever
AUG - August Lever
WTN - Withnell Lever
REV 1 - 12/2009
12/09/2009
The following products have been approved for statewide acceptance by the Florida Building Commission
pursuant to Rule 9B-72.090, F.A.C., for approval of products and systems for use on Exterior Swinging Door
Assemblies, in compliance with the structural requirements of the 2007 Florida Building Code.  Verification of
Florida Statewide acceptance can be found at www.floridabuilding.org under the Product Approval section.
Severe Windstorm Resistant Components for Swinging Door Assemblies
ANSI A250.13 - 2003 Standard
Certified
Hardware
Assembly
Configuration
Door Size
Door Stiffness
Class
Design Load Florida Certification
Number (FL#)
3100 Series
Grade 1 Deadbolt
Single - Out Swing 3-0 x 7-0 - 1150 lbf    (100 psf)*
6118
Single - Out Swing 4-0 x 8-0 - 1150 lbf    (70 psf)*
3200 Series
Grade 2 Deadbolt
Single - Out Swing 3-0 x 7-0 - 1150 lbf    (100 psf)*
6118
Single - Out Swing 4-0 x 8-0 - 1150 lbf    (70 psf)*
3400 Series
Grade 1 Lockset
Single - Out Swing 3-0 x 7-0 - 1150 lbf    (100 psf)*
6118
Single - Out Swing 4-0 x 8-0 - 1150 lbf    (70 psf)*
3500 Series
Grade 2 Lockset
Single - Out Swing 3-0 x 7-0 -   860 lbf    (80 psf)*
7683
Single - Out Swing 4-0 x 8-0 -   860 lbf    (50 psf)*
3800 Series
Grade 1 Mortise
Single - Out Swing 3-0 x 7-0 - 1150 lbf    (100 psf)*
12932
Single - Out Swing 4-0 x 8-0 - 1150 lbf    (70 psf)*
4500 Rim Exit
Device
Single - Out Swing 4-0 x 8-0 max. I
+/- 70 psf
350 ft-lbs Impact
9481
4500 SVR Exit
Device
Out Swing
8-0 x 8-0 pair
max.
I
+/- 50 psf
350 ft-lbs Impact
13178
4700 Rim Exit
Device